
Copper Coast: Tramore - Fenor - Kill - Ballinroad to Dungarvan 
Day: Tuesday Thursday & Saturday 
TRAMORE - FENOR - KILL - BALLINROAD TO DUNGARVAN 

Departs Stops 
Tuesday & 
Thursday Saturday 

Tramore Railway 
Square 8.55 11.25 14.45 8.55 11.25   14.45 

Tramore Church 9.00 11.30 14.50 9.00 11.30   14.50 
Tramore Clarinwood 9.05 11.35 14.55 9.05 11.35   14.55 
Fenor Copper Hen 9.10 11.40 15.00 9.10 11.40   15.00 

Annestown 
Sportds 
Grounds 9.15 11.50 15.05 9.15 11.50   15.05 

Dunhill Harneys 9.25 12.00 15.15 9.25 12.00   15.15 
Kill Dunphys 9.30 12.05 15.20 9.30 12.05   15.20 
Bunmahon Playgorund 9.40 12.10 15.25 9.40 12.10   15.25 
Stradbally The Square 9.45 12.15 15.30 9.45 12.15   15.30 

Ballinroad Lord 
Maguires 9.55 12.25 15.40 9.55 12.25 13.25 15.40 

Dungarvan Davitts Quay 10.00 12.30 15.50 10.00 12.30 13.30 15.50 

DUNGARVAN - BALLINROAD - KILL - FENORE TO TRAMORE 

Departs  Stops 
Tuesday & 
Thursday Saturday 

Dungarvan Davitts Quay 10.15 12.30 15.50 10.15 13.20 13.30 15.50 

Ballinroad 
Lord 
Maguires 10.20 12.35 16.00 10.20 13.25 13.35 16.00 

Stradbally The Square 10.30 12.45 16.10 10.30   13.45 16.10 
Bunmahon Playgorund 10.35 12.50 16.20 10.35   13.50 16.20 
Kill Dunphys 10.45 13.00 16.25 10.45   14.00 16.25 
Dunhill Harneys 10.50 13.05 16.30 10.50   14.05 16.30 

Annestown 
Sportds 
Grounds 11.00 13.15 16.40 11.00   14.15 16.40 

Fenor Copper Hen 11.05 13.20 16.45 11.05   14.20 16.45 
Tramore Clarinwood 11.10 13.25 16.50 11.10   14.20 16.50 
Tramore Church 11.15 13.30 16.53 11.15   14.30 16.53 

Tramore 
Railway 
Square 11.20 13.35 16.55 11.20   14.35 16.55 

 

 

 

 


